

AJAY KUMAR GARG INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, GHAZIABAD

FEE & OTHER CHARGES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

MBA 1st YEAR

PARTICULARS	MBA I Yr 2024-25(INR)
Registration Fee	Rs. 1500,00
Tuition & Development Fee @	Rs. 93943.00
Exam & Enrollment Fee	
Book Bank Charges	Rs. 5000.00
PDP Fee	Rs. 15000.00
Activity Fee (One Time)	Rs. 10000.00
Industry – Interface Fee	Rs. 10000.00
Medical Charges*	Rs. 1500.00
Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 5000.00
Total	Rs.141943.00

Hostel Charges for the Academic Year 2024-25 @

Particulars	Boys Hostel (INR)	Girls Hostel (INR)
	Triple Seater	Triple Seater
Rent & Mess Charges	Rs. 115000/-	Rs. 115000/-
Security Refundable	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-
Total	Rs. 125000/-	Rs. 125000/-

Transportation Charges Academic Year 2024-25 (INR)

Local Charges	Rs. 15000/-
Outstation	Rs. 19500/-
Ghaziabad, Noida, Anandvihar, Hapur, Mohan Nagar,	etc.

^{*}Includes Medical Insurance on hospitalization upto Rs. 50,000/-, Accidental Insurance upto Rs. 1,00,000/- and free OPD & annual medical checkup at Dr. R.S.G. (Indo-German) Hospital.

@ If the fee undergoes revision the difference may have to be paid.

Detail of Bank for Fee Remittance

Beneficiary Name: Ajay Kumar Garg Institute of Management **Bank Name:** Bank of Baroda, Clock Tower, Ghaziabad

Bank Account Number: 21330100008125

RTGS/IFSC Code: BARBOTRDGHA (0 Stands for Zero)

- ⇒ Please keep transaction IDs in safe custody and produce the same when required for verification if fee transferred online.
- ⇒ Separate payments should be made for academic and hostel fees. Part payment shall not be accepted.
- ⇒ The above fees can also be paid by way of Draft/Pay order only in favour of "Ajay Kumar Garg Institute of Management" payable at Ghaziabad/Delhi. No part or cash payment shall be accepted.
- Note: Enrollment fee of Rs. 2500/- (or as decided) is to be paid directly to the University through online mode by the candidates selected under different mode. Examination fee of Rs. 7500/- and Digital Library fee Rs. 750/- or as communicated later for MBA I yr, will also have to be paid directly by the students to the University as and when demanded.

Note: - This Fee Structure is a demand letter from the college and is valid for Bank Loan.

Ajay Kumar Garg Institute of Management

*

Authorised Signatory

[⇒] Applicable fees and other charges are required to be paid during registration or when asked for, by way of online transfer/remittance as per the details given below. <u>UPTAC-2024 candidates are required to deduct the payment made against seat freezing in the counseling, from the total fee at the time of reporting.</u>